No. 5.

SUPPLEMENTARY ORDER PAPER.

LEGISLATIVE COUNCIL.

Monday, the 20th Day of December, 1909.

NATIVE LAND BILL.

Hon. Dr. FINDLAY, in Committee, to move the following amendments: Clause 26, subclause (1): After the word "amend" in line 24, insert the word "by."

Clause 29, subclause (3): Omit the words "Every order made" in line 20, and substitute the words "The power of the Court to make orders."

Clause 141, subclause (2): Omit the word "appointment" in line 28, and substitute the word "order."

Clause 157: Omit the word "dying" in line 3, and substitute the words "who die."

Clause 173, subclause (2): After the word "any" in line 28, insert the word "such."

Clause 178, subclause (2): After the word "majority" in line 30, add the words "; but nothing in this section shall so operate as to invalidate anything lawfully done by any such trustee before the commencement of this Act."

Clause 182: Before the word "mortgage" in line 20, insert the words "(subject in the case of Native freehold land to the provisions of Part XIII of this Act)."

Clause 220, subclause (5): Before the word "mandamus" in line 49, insert the words "writ of."

Clause 228, subclause (4): After the word "recoverable" in line 32, insert the words "by action or distress."

Clause 334, subclause (5): After the word "security" in line 43, add the words ", and for the purposes of that section he shall be deemed to be the grantor accordingly."

Clause 337, subclause (2): Omit the words "varied or" in line 35; add at the end of the subclause in line 35, the words "either wholly or in part."

Clause 337: Insert the following subclause :---

(2A.) All restrictions, conditions, or exemptions so imposed by regulations may apply either to all bodies corporate under this Part of this Act or to such of them as the Governor thinks fit, and may in the like manner be extended, varied, or removed, either wholly or in part.

Clause 367, subclause (3): Omit the words "Part XIII" in line 22, and substitute the words "section three hundred and *thirty*."

Clause 371 : Omit the words "or other partial interest" in line 42.

Clause 376, subclause (1), paragraph (c): Omit the word "these" in "line 5, and substitute the word "those."

9

Clause 387: Omit the word "any" in line 37, and substitute the word "the."

Clause 425, subclause (1): After the word "equitable" in line 28, insert the word "freehold." Omit the word "freehold" at the end of line 28.

Clause 429, subclause (1): After the words "Purchase Board" in line 28, insert the words "or to any exchange of Native land." Omit the words "or purchase" in line 30, and substitute the words ", purchase, or exchange."

Clause 437: After the words "Appellate Court" in line 33, insert the words "or before the Chief Judge."

After the word "Board" in line 37, insert the words "or the Chief Judge, as the case may be."